# 14,78le

§ IN THE DISTRICT COURTS

§

§ HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS

## **ORDER**

SEP 12 2017

SER 12 2017

SENAYFER LINDENZWEIG

By County Clerk Junt County (X)

The 196th and 354th Judicial District Courts find as follows:

That the reasonable compensation for the court coordinators of the District Courts is current salary, plus an increase of 5%, and whatever stipends or longevity to which each may be entitled, subject to the approval of the Hunt County Commissioner's Court.

That the reasonable compensation for the bailiffs of the District Courts is that of the Hunt County Sheriff's Department's Chief Deputy, plus whatever stipends and longevity to which each may be entitled.

J. Andrew Bench

196th Judicial District Court

Keli M. Aiken

354th Judicial District Court